
Subject: Re: Weekly coordinating call on Venice & Globe
From: Courtney Kanagi <CKanagi@stjosephctr.org>
Date: 4/30/19, 2:15 PM
To: Matthew Tenchavez <mtenchavez@lahsa.org>, Jamie Keene <jamie.keene@lacity.org>, Ami Fields-Meyer <ami.fields-
meyer@lacity.org>, Tanaz Golshan <tanaz.golshan@lacity.org>, Victor Hinderliter <vhinderliter@lahsa.org>, Brian Buchner
<brian.buchner@lacity.org>, "Sgt. Adrian Maxwell" <32387@lapd.online>, "hannah.levien@lacity.org"
<hannah.levien@lacity.org>, Emada Tingirides <31546@lapd.online>, "Danielle Maldonado"
<danielle.maldonado@lacity.org>, "gabriel. miranda" <gabriel.miranda@lacity.org>, Domingo Orosco
<Domingo.Orosco@lacity.org>, Claudia Marin <claudia.marin@lacity.org>, "37285@lapd.online" <37285@lapd.online>,
Ayana Powell <APowell@stjosephctr.org>, Reuben Vicente <RVicente@stjosephctr.org>, Tahjanae Northcutt
<TNorthcutt@stjosephctr.org>
CC: "31260@lapd.online" <31260@lapd.online>, Celina Robles <38064@lapd.online>, Monique Contreras
<38228@lapd.online>, Dominic Choi <32350@lapd.online>

Thanks, Matthew!  We will respond to the doodle poll with our availability.  I have also added Tahj to the chain as she oversees our E6 
Teams.

Courtney Kanagi
Vice President, Programs 
St. Joseph Center
o: 310-396-6468 x333 c: 323-906-7330
ckanagi@stjosephctr.org <mailto:prubenstein@stjosephctr.org>
www.stjosephctr.org <http://www.stjosephctr.org>

-------- Original message --------
From: Matthew Tenchavez <mtenchavez@lahsa.org>
Date: 4/30/19 2:05 PM (GMT-08:00) 
To: Jamie Keene <jamie.keene@lacity.org>, Ami Fields-Meyer <ami.fields-meyer@lacity.org>, Tanaz Golshan <tanaz.golshan@lacity.org>, 
Victor Hinderliter <vhinderliter@lahsa.org>, Brian Buchner <brian.buchner@lacity.org>, "Sgt. Adrian Maxwell" <32387@lapd.online>, 
hannah.levien@lacity.org, Emada Tingirides <31546@lapd.online>, Danielle Maldonado <danielle.maldonado@lacity.org>, "gabriel. miranda" 
<gabriel.miranda@lacity.org>, Domingo Orosco <Domingo.Orosco@lacity.org>, Claudia Marin <claudia.marin@lacity.org>, 37285@lapd.online, 
Courtney Kanagi <CKanagi@stjosephctr.org>, Ayana Powell <APowell@stjosephctr.org>, Reuben Vicente <RVicente@stjosephctr.org>
Cc: 31260@lapd.online, Celina Robles <38064@lapd.online>, Monique Contreras <38228@lapd.online>, Dominic Choi <32350@lapd.online>
Subject: Re: Weekly coordinating call on Venice & Globe 

Thank you Jamie.

I included St. Joseph to this email.

Matthew A. Tenchavez
Unified Homelessness Response Center Manager, Access & Engagement Department
Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority (LAHSA)
811 Wilshire Boulevard, 6th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Cell: 213-503-8081 

Tel: 213-797-4577
Fax: 213-892-0093
Email: mtenchavez@lahsa.org <mailto:mtenchavez@lahsa.org>
www.lahsa.org <https://www.lahsa.org/>

This transmission is intended only for the use of the addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent 
responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying 
of this communication is strictly prohibited. Be aware that most communications with LAHSA are subject to disclosure under the California 
Public Records Act. If you received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the sender by replying to this communication or by 
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telephone at 213-503-8081. Thank you.

________________________________

From: Jamie Keene <jamie.keene@lacity.org>
Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2019 11:28 AM
To: Ami Fields-Meyer; Tanaz Golshan; Victor Hinderliter; Matthew Tenchavez; Brian Buchner; Sgt. Adrian Maxwell; hannah.levien@lacity.org; 
Emada Tingirides; Danielle Maldonado; gabriel. miranda; Domingo Orosco; Claudia Marin; 37285@lapd.online
Cc: 31260@lapd.online; Celina Robles; Monique Contreras; Dominic Choi
Subject: Weekly coordinating call on Venice & Globe 

Hi all, 

As discussed at last week's UHRC Policy Group meeting, we would like to begin convening a weekly coordinating call specifically on the 
encampments at Venice and Globe with CD11, LAHSA, LASAN, LAPD, Neighborhood Prosecutor, MOPE, and St. Joseph's. This will provide a 
platform to have in the weeds coordination on our response at this site. Please use this Doodle poll <https://doodle.com
/poll/6w5c3wgsvye5cvb3>  to share your availability.  

On our first call, we'll, start with the following updates:  

* CD update 
* LAHSA update on connecting individuals seeking services to appropriate providers 
* LAPD update on narcotics enforcement 
* LASAN update on upcoming operations 

Matthew and Victor, would you please share this with the right POC at St. Joseph's so that they can be part of these conversations as 
well? 

Thanks so much,
Jamie 

-- 

<https://lh5.googleusercontent.com
/Ai1j00Vg_8Dd7521IFttf1SEpWfjqyv7WzWd2rzmMDyd4r8R4UDzPnM5IbTzR6qjoNufW61VhG7pZXq4HNxz7WTdI8TVXTakeS1amrys_8EWCZIT9YxddelIhvFPPtvpI6BkXRAb>

Jamie Keene 
Director, Unified Homelessness Response Center 
Office of Mayor Eric Garcetti
(213) 448-3169
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